Du line®
Fieldbus Installationbus
Specifications are subject to change without notice (30.11.05) 1
Dupline® is a registered trademark. A product of the CARLO GAVAZZI Group
Dupline®Safe
H8-Housing
Output module
• Safety relay that monitors up to 63 Safety Input Modules

of the DuplineSafe configu-
ration unit GS73800080.
Ordering Key
Type Selection
Supply Specifications
Supply Ordering no.
DuplineSafe Safety Input Module
GS 3830 0143 230
DuplineSafe
Safety Relay Output Module
Type GS 3830 0143
GS 3830
Input Specifications
Manual restart 1 NO Contact
Open loop voltage 5 V
Short-circuit current 100 µA
Contact resistance < 1 kΩ
Cable length max. 2 m
Dielectric voltage
Inputs – Dupline® None
Safety Specifications
Standards IEC/EN 61508-SIL3
EN954 cat 4
Approval authority TÜV Rheinland Group
SFF 97%
PFD (T1 = 1 year) 5.5 x 10-6
PFH 9.3 x 10-9/h
Power Supply 230 VAC +/- 15%
115 VAC +/- 15%
Frequency 45 to 65 Hz
Power consumption 4 VA
Power dissipation 3 W
Output Specifications
Safety output 2 x NO Relay
Contact type Forced contact
Contact material Ag-alloy, gold plated
Switching voltage 250 VAC/VDC
Switching capacity 6 A AC-1 at 230 V
3 A AC-15 at 230V
5 A DC-13 at 24V
Response time 1 max 300ms
From input contact of safety
input module opens
to safety relay releases
Response time 2 max 600 ms
From input contact of safety
input module closes
to safety relay activates
Status output 1 NPN transistor
Safety approved No
Voltage < 30 VDC
Current < 50 mA
Voltage drop < 2 V
Short-circuit protection No
Isolation Output-Dupline® 4 kVAC
Du line®
Fieldbus Installationbus
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice (30.11.05)
Dupline® is a registered trademark. A product of the CARLO GAVAZZI Group
Wiring Diagram
Mode of Operation
The Safety Output module
GS38300143 monitors up to
63 Safety Input modules,
type number GS75102101.
Each Safety Input module is